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LAW OFFICES OF KIRK A. CULLIMORE, LLC

KIRK A. CULLIMORE, JR #14052
KIRK A. CULLIMORE #3640

PO BOX 65655

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84165-0655
TELEPHONE: (801) 493-4225
FAX: (801) 461-3858

E-MAIL: cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: February 16,2017 /s/ MICHAGL
09:26:39 AM DistrictCourC

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF

I hereby certily that the documentto 4
which this certicate is attached is a
full, true anc correct copy of the q
originai fled i (e Utah State Courts.

WITNESS my han¢ and seal \
ihis_%daly o _ELatanf

20

.?E

DISTRICT, JVEY %‘_/
CLERK
V/

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
SALT LAKE COUNTY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY
Plaintiff,
Vs.
JOSE ARELLANO: XXX-XX-9868
430 N HODGES LN
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280
Defendant(s).

Defendant(s) JOSE ARELLANO: XXX-XX-9868, has failed to plead or otherwise in this action and
default has been entered. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff be awarded Judgment against

Defendant(s), in the amount of:

AMOUNT OWED TO RC WILLEY AS OF 11/19/16

COURT COSTS

ATTORNEY FEES Pursuant to URCP 73
LESS AMOUNT PAID

TOTAL JUDGMENT

This judgment may be augmented for additional costs and attorney fees by court order, as
incurred from this date in collection of the debt, plus interest pursuant to contract at a rate of

21% from the date this action was commenced and continuing until this debt is paid in full.

REF # 2016053

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of this page.

February 16, 2017 09:26 AM
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DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET

JUDGMENT DEBTOR
INFORMATION

NAME: JOSE ARELLANO

ADDRESS:

430 N HODGES LN _
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280

ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS
SERVED:

430 N HODGES LN
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280

THE JUDGMENT DEBTORIIS A
NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: 529-75-9868

(B)DRIVERS LICENSE #:
UT149532647

(C)DATE OF BIRTH:
3/26/1961

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT CREDITOR
INFORMATION

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME
FURNISHINGS

ADDRESS: PO BOX 65655
SLC, UT 84165

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:
$3,554.78

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:
S-1k-17
THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS

~ REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE

INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT
PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS

UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

paten: 37077

SIGNATURE: 47/(%)“7
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3RD DIST. COURT - WEST JORDAN
SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

RC WILLEY wvs. JOSE ARELLANO

CASE NUMBER 160417424 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
KRISTINE JOHNSON

PARTIES
Plaintiff - RC WILLEY
Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE
Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE
Represented by: DEREK BARCLAY
Represented by: KYLE JOHNSON

Defendant - JOSE ARELLANO

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT Z2K-10K
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

09-12-2023 11:31 AM

239.50
239.50
0.00
0.00

185.00
185.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 160417424 Debt Collection

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
12-07-2016 Filed: Complaint
12-07-2016¢ Filed return: Summons on Return upon FLORES-WIFE for
Party Served: JOSE ARELLANO
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: December 04, 2016
Garnishee:
12-07-2016¢ Case filed by efiler
12-07-2016 Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00
12-07-2016 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 185.00
12-07-2016 Note: discovery tier set to 1
12-07-2016 Judge HEATHER BRERETON assigned.
12-07-2016 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration collection fees
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration in support of default judgment
02-15-2017 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
02-15-2017 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
02-15-2017 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
02-15-2017 Filed: Order (Proposed) military service order
02-15-2017 Filed: credit application
02-15-2017 Filed: military status sheet
02-15-2017 Filed: security agreement
02-15-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed order: Order military service order
Judge HEATHER BRERETON
Signed February 1le, 2017
02-16-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed: Default Certificate
02-16-2017 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
Judge HEATHER BRERETON
Signed February 1le, 2017

02-16-2017 Judgment # 1 Entered 3,554.78 michaelc
Creditor : RC WILLEY
Debtor : JOSE ARELLANO

475.00 AttorneyFees
185.00 FilingFees
2,874.78 Principal
20.00 ProcServFee
3,554.78 Judgment Grand Total

02-16-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is HEATHER BRERETON
02-18-2017 Filed: Notice of Judgment

09-12-2023 11:31 AM Page 2 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

160417424 Debt Collection

02-18-2017
02-24-2017
02-24-2017
02-24-2017
02-24-2017

03-07-2017
03-07-2017
03-07-2017

03-07-2017
03-07-2017
03-07-2017
01-11-2019
01-11-2020

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50

CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00

Note: Mail Payment;

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)

Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
Clerk MICHAEL CORVIN

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Judge DIANNA GIBSON assigned.

Judge KRISTINE JOHNSON assigned.

09-12-2023 11:31 AM
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Utah Court C‘: Party Details ;

All Parties
founty | saIT|
Case Case Party Birth itation
Party Name Addre: | ...
Number Type Type Date
h Date mm-d
160417424 DC JOSE DEF 430 N |
ARELLANO LN
160417424 DC RC WILLEY PLA 2301 S
Search Result.
County Birth Da
| Debtors |

SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Lic

JOSE ARELLANO

Creditors
Party Name
RC WILLEY
] »
Close


javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);

	1
	2
	3

