# The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: February 16, 2017

09:26:39 AM



LAW OFFICES OF KIRK A. CULLIMORE, LLC

KIRK A. CULLIMORE, JR #14052 KIRK A. CULLIMORE #3640

PO BOX 65655

**SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84165-0655** TELEPHONE: (801) 493-4225

FAX: (801) 461-3858

E-MAIL: cullimore.lit@rcwilley.com

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF I hereby certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original filed in the Utah State Courts. S my hand and seal

CLERK

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY, WEST JORDAN DEPARTMENT

RC WILLEY Plaintiff,	DEFAULT JUDGMENT
vs. JOSE ARELLANO: XXX-XX-9868 430 N HODGES LN	CIVIL NO 160417424
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280  Defendant(s).	JUDGE H. BRERETON

Defendant(s) JOSE ARELLANO: XXX-XX-9868, has failed to plead or otherwise in this action and default has been entered. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff be awarded Judgment against Defendant(s), in the amount of:

AMOUNT OWED TO RC WILLEY AS OF 11/19/16	\$2,874.78
COURT COSTS	\$205.00
ATTORNEY FEES Pursuant to URCP 73	\$475.00
LESS AMOUNT PAID	-\$
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$3,554.78

This judgment may be augmented for additional costs and attorney fees by court order, as incurred from this date in collection of the debt, plus interest pursuant to contract at a rate of 21% from the date this action was commenced and continuing until this debt is paid in full. REF # 2016053

ISSUED under the seal of the court: Official signature appears at the top of this page.

드

롨

N o.

### **DEBTOR INFORMATION SHEET**

Space above for recording stamp

JUDGMENT DEBTOR INFORMATION

**NAME: JOSE ARELLANO** 

**ADDRESS:** 

430 N HODGES LN SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280

ADDRESS WHERE DEBTOR WAS SERVED:

430 N HODGES LN SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116-1280

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS A NATURAL PERSON

(A)SSN: **529-75-9868** 

(B)DRIVERS LICENSE #: **UT149532647** (C)DATE OF BIRTH: **3/26/1961**  JUDGMENT CREDITOR INFORMATION

NAME: RC WILLEY HOME FURNISHINGS

ADDRESS: **PO BOX 65655 SLC, UT 84165** 

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \$3,554.78

**DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED:** 

2-16-17

THE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS REVIEWED RECORDS FOR THE INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 78B-5-201 BUT NOT PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

DATED: 3-10-17

SIGNATURE: M. Wesley Jones

## 3RD DIST. COURT - WEST JORDAN SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

## RC WILLEY vs. JOSE ARELLANO

### CASE NUMBER 160417424 Debt Collection

#### CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

KRISTINE JOHNSON

#### PARTIES

Plaintiff - RC WILLEY

Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE Represented by: KIRK CULLIMORE Represented by: DEREK BARCLAY Represented by: KYLE JOHNSON

Defendant - JOSE ARELLANO

#### ACCOUNT

SUMMARY	
Total Revenue Amount Due:	239.50
Amount Paid:	239.50
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K	
Original Amount Due:	185.00
Amended Amount Due:	185.00
Amount Paid:	185.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES	
Original Amount Due:	0.50
Amended Amount Due:	0.50
Amount Paid:	0.50
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION	
Original Amount Due:	4.00
Amended Amount Due:	4.00
Amount Paid:	4.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT	
Original Amount Due:	50.00
Amended Amount Due:	50.00
Amount Paid:	50.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

#### CASE NOTE

```
PROCEEDINGS
12-07-2016 Filed: Complaint
12-07-2016 Filed return: Summons on Return upon FLORES-WIFE for
                 Party Served: JOSE ARELLANO
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: December 04, 2016
                    Garnishee:
12-07-2016 Case filed by efiler
12-07-2016 Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00
12-07-2016 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 185.00
12-07-2016 Note: discovery tier set to 1
12-07-2016 Judge HEATHER BRERETON assigned.
12-07-2016 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration collection fees
02-15-2017 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration in support of default judgment
02-15-2017 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
02-15-2017 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
02-15-2017 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
02-15-2017 Filed: Order (Proposed) military service order
02-15-2017 Filed: credit application
02-15-2017 Filed: military status sheet
02-15-2017 Filed: security agreement
02-15-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed order: Order military service order
                 Judge HEATHER BRERETON
                 Signed February 16, 2017
02-16-2017
           Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed: Default Certificate
02-16-2017 Filed judgment: Default Judgment
                 Judge HEATHER BRERETON
                 Signed February 16, 2017
            Judgment # 1 Entered 3,554.78
02-16-2017
                                                                               michaelc
            Creditor : RC WILLEY
            Debtor
                    : JOSE ARELLANO
                        475.00 AttorneyFees
                        185.00 FilingFees
                        2,874.78 Principal
                        20.00 ProcServFee
            3,554.78 Judgment Grand Total
02-16-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-16-2017 Case Disposition is Judgment
            Disposition Judge is HEATHER BRERETON
02-18-2017 Filed: Notice of Judgment
```

09-12-2023 11:31 AM

## CASE NUMBER: 160417424 Debt Collection

02-18-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-24-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50
02-24-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
02-24-2017	CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50
02-24-2017	CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
	Note: Mail Payment;
03-07-2017	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
03-07-2017	Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
03-07-2017	Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
	Clerk MICHAEL CORVIN
03-07-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
03-07-2017	GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
03-07-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-11-2019	Judge DIANNA GIBSON assigned.
01-11-2020	Judge KRISTINE JOHNSON assigned.

